

For additional information, contact: Phoebe Stein at 773-307-2027 or phoebe@phoebestein.com

For immediate release

PMI OPENS OFFICE IN LAS VEGAS

Expanding staff and resources on-site to service the Las Vegas Luxury Hospitality,
Gaming and Entertainment Markets

DALLAS (FEBRUARY 10, 2023) — PMI today announced the opening of a new Las Vegas office, located at 9205 Russel Road, in Las Vegas, according to Cynthia Millow, Executive Vice President/COO.

The expansion is in response to the growing number of luxury hospitality, gaming and entertainment projects in the company's Nevada portfolio.

PMI landmark properties in Las Vegas include, but are not limited to,

CIRCA, Bellagio, City Center, Tropicana, Mirage, Treasure Island, Stations

Red Rock, Caesars Palace, Trump Las Vegas Hotel, Flamingo and The

Smith Center for Performing Arts.

"The office is overseen by industry veteran, Laura Herzog, VP, who joined the firm last year. Laura's executive positions in purchasing and project management, much of which have been on behalf of iconic Las Vegas properties, is well respected throughout the industry," said Milow.

PMI is one of the world's largest volume purchasing companies for furniture, fixtures and equipment in the hospitality industry and is the leading procurement agent in the luxury hospitality, entertainment and gaming industry.

Founded in 1995, headquartered in Dallas, Texas and with an office in Las Vegas, Nevada, PMI serves the luxury hospitality, large-scale entertainment and gaming industries with budgeting, sourcing, purchasing, job cost control, logistics and the installation of FF&E, worldwide.

###